SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS BURNERS
Model

CB-NC95-120-GX5A

R8220088-03 - 30/06/2015

EN

FR

IT | ES

DE

NL

1 3833352 BB-NC95 GX507/8A 09-2012
2 3833355 BB-NC120 GX507/8A 09-2012
3 3833353 CH-G0631 - T1/KN 02-2011
4 3833469 CH-G0631 - T2/KL 02-2011
5 3833609 CH-G0631 - T3/KM 08-2012
6 3832064 GT-d311 - 3/4” - Rp1” 06-2010
7 3833474 GT-d331 - 1"1/4-Rp2” 01-2011
8 3833192 GT-d327 - 1"1/2-Rp2” 02-2011
9 3833482 GT-s313 - 2"-Rp2” 07-2012
10 3833483 GT-s314 - 65-DN65 07-2012
Col Reference Model type Begin End

Gas burners . CB-NC95-120-GX5A


bullpid1
Rectangle 


Gas burners . CB-NC95-120-GX5A

1005

1020

1150 1170

1500

TS@ 1600
& 1610

1520 <>
1525 ) & 1620

¥ —1530
§—1540 1530
|| E— %%1650
1700

o

& 1800

| 2
Iﬁﬁi*wm

R8220159



@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type @
1 2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 |AIR BOX GASKET 13009640 e e
1006 | AIR GUIDING PIECE 65326224 e |0 06/15
1010 |AIR BOX COVER 13009642 e 05/15
1011 |ACTUATOR COVER 65326223 LK ] 06/15
1020 | AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641 e e
1040 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 65300527 e 05/15
1041 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L 65326229 LK ] 06/15
1050 | AIR FLAP WITH FITTINGS 13014117 e 05/15
1051 |AIR FLAP CPL. 65326225 e 06/15
1060 |AIR SPRING (GREY) 13011751 LK ] 05/15
1070 | COUPLING CPL. L320/STE 4,5 BO 65301071 e e 05/15
1090 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e e
1100 | COVER NC95...210 65300990 e e
1101 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e |0
1102 | GASKET STRIP/COVER 13009772 e
1110 | CABLE GROMMET 13009648 e e
1120 | INDICATOR LIGHT 13020327 e e
1150 |AIR RECYCLING 65301017 °
1160 |[HOSE D.4/7 LG. 500 MM 13015497 e e
1170 |AIR RECIRCULATION (BLACK) 13009645 °

AIR RECIRCULATION (WHITE) 13009646 °
1180 | DIFFERENTIAL PRESS. TAP (WHITE) 13009651 e e
1190 |FAN WHEEL D240X82 d19 13009649 e e
1200 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 e |0
1210 |AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 604 1-10MBAR 65300991 [

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH HUBA 604 5-20MBAR 65301048 ®
1220 |MOTOR 1.5KW230/400V D19 + PLUG 13009654 e
1500 |[ELECTRIC PART
1510 |IGNITER EBI 2X7.5 230V 13009663 e e
1520 |FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457 e |0
1525 |[FUSE 5X20 6.3A 13016028 o e
1530 |OPERATING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007 e e
1540 |OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 e e
1550 | DISPLAY FOR CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 e
1560 | PLASTIC CONTROL BOARD 65300992 e e
1570 | CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993 e e
1580 |[SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 o e
1600 | CABLE + CONNECT. / GAS PRESSURE SWITCH | 65301019 e e
1610 | CABLE + CONNECT. / GAS VALVE 65301020 e e
1620 | CABLE / IGNITER 65300997 e
1630 | IONISATION CABLE+CONNECT. 65300158 e e
1650 | CABLE L560+PLUG 4P/MOTOR 65301000 e |0
1700 | CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.00 65301021 e
1800 |CONTACTOR 13009778 e e
1810 |RELAY MOTOR PROT. 13020693 e

CB-NC95-120-GX5A

Gas burners



Gas burners . CB-NC95-120-GX5A

2000

22|000
/ |
2300 2330 2210 2360
B

r SR m
= 2170 O

0 }—2180 <

2110 O 2116 2115 2111 2185 2160 2188 /2190 2195
| | | | ] | | | |

2100

R8220100



Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type N @
3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2100 | GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T1/KN 65301005 ®
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T2/KL 65301006 ®
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T3/KM 65301007 °
2110 [ TURBULATOR @125/40-9FD 65301008 e oo
2111 |BAFFLE PLATE HOLDER 65301270 e o o
2112 |GAS SHUTTERS ASSEMBLY 65301009 o e o
2115|{GAS TUBE (SHORT)+SHUTTER 65301269 e oo
2116 | GAS TUBE (LONG)+SHUTTERS 65301144 e e o
2120 |[ELECTRODES BLOCK 13009726 o e o
2130 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK 13010049 e oo
2131 |SPRING/ELECTRODES BLOCK FLANGE 13009725 e e o
2140 [ELECTRODE SUPPORT 13009622 o oo
2150 |PROBE 13018547 e oo
2160 [ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.344 13009635 [
ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.454 13009637 ®
ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LG.564 13009636 )
2170 |PROBE CABLE D.4-D.6,35 LG.1050 65301012 e |0
PROBE CABLE D.4-D.6,35 LG.850 65301011 [
2180 [IGNITION CABLES ASSEMBLY L850 13010059 )
IGNITION CABLES ASSEMBLY LG.1050MM 13009624 e |0
2185 |GAS NOZZLE 13009630 e o o
2188 |GAS BEND LG.173 13009632 )
GAS BEND LG.283 13009634 ®
GAS BEND LG.393 13009633 ®
2190 [O-RING D.55X4 13009631 e oo
2195 | ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE EXTENSION 13009638 e e o
2200 ([FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L305 POS.26° 65301013 ®
FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L415 POS.26° 65301015 )
FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L525 POS.26° 65301014 ®
2210 M6 SCREW (LEFT HAND) BURNER TUBE FIX. 13007804 o oo
2300 [ GASKET/BOILER FRONT 228X220X10 13009619 e oo
2330 [FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE D.6/8 LG.195 13023365 ®
FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE D.6/8 LG.270 13023366 L)
2350 [MOUNTING SCREW+NUT/M10X70 13020198 ol oo
2360 (STUDS SET M10X40 13016814 e e o

CB-NC95-120-GX5A

Gas burners



3000

3005 3100 O
I ] ] - I ] -
3006 3007 3120 Q3110 31400

Gas burners . CB-NC95-120-GX5A

P

3160 3170

3150 3200/ 3022 3040 3410
34110

R8220011



@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3000 | GAS TRAIN
3005 |COLLECTOR CPL. RP 171/4 13014012 °
COLLECTOR CPL. RP2 13011796 [
COLLECTOR CPL. RP3/4 13014011 ®
3006 | STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367 e o o
3007 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 e o o
3022 |BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 e o o
3040 | FLANGE MB...420 RP2+P TAP 13007859 °
INLET FLANGE MB405/407 13010074 [
INLET FLANGE MB410/412 13010085 °
3100 | GAS VALVE MBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4”PL=1.2 13011113 [ lf<)
GAS VALVE MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0.3-PF=1.2 13011720 [ >
GAS VALVE MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP 13011725 ° (O]
3110 |GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 e o o o'
3120 |DUN COIL No. 1105 MBVEF407 13010083 [ g
DUN COIL No. 1205 MBVEF412 13010084 ® 1
DUN COIL No. 1215 MBVEF420 13011726 [ g
3140 |FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...410/412 13016012 [ (&)
FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...420 13007901 ° ZI
SCREEN FILTER /MB...405/407 13016011 ° m
3150 | GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF407+UNION 13022464 [ (&)
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649 ®
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669 [
3160 |[ANGLED UNION 13023188 e o o
3170 |UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187 e o o
3200 | GASKET KIT MB...420 65300671 ° wn
GASKET SET MB...407 65300575 [ 5
GASKET SET MB...412 65300576 ° E
3410|GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 1 13010092 [ >
GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 2 13009700 e o Q
3411 |FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET 13010044 e e %
FILTERING ELEMENT RP1”-1 1/2” 13010093 [ ()




4000 4o|05 4150 4030
40|06 40'07 |74o'22 4102 O
M M

\ | |

Gas burners . CB-NC95-120-GX5A

4200 4110 4100 4040 4410
P C 4411 O
4500 4505 4650 4530
' | 4610 O
4506 4507 ’4522 4602 O

4910

4700 4600 7
/ v 4911 O

R8220012



@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type @
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
4000 | GAS TRAIN
4005 |COMPLETE GAS SUPPLY TUBE RP2 65301024 )
4006 | STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367 L]
4007 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 °
4022 |BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 )
4030 | CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958 °
4040 | INLET FLANGE AGA51 65300871 )
4100 | GAS VALVE VGD20 5011 RP2” 65311581 [}
4102 | GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020950 [
4105|GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951 °
4110 | GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 °
4150 | GAS PR. TUBE VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075 [
4160 |ANGLED UNION 13023188 °
4170 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 )
4200 | GASKET KIT VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733 °
4410 |GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 2 13009700 °
4411 |FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET 13010044 )
4500 | GAS TRAIN
4505 | COMPLETE GAS SUPPLY TUBE DN65 65301022 ®
4506 | STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367 [
4507 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 ]
4522 |BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 )
4530 | CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958 ®
4600 | GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65 65323661 °
4602 | GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020950 °
4605 |GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951 °
4610 |GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | 13010078 ®
4650 | GAS PR.TUB.EQ. VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 | 65301025 )
4660 | ANGLED UNION 13023188 ®
4670 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 [}
4700 | GASKET KIT VGD40 DN65 13013781 ®
4910 |EXTERNAL FILTER DN65 13009703 [}
4911 | GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN65 WITH GASKET | 13009704 )

CB-NC95-120-GX5A

Gas burners



CB-NC95-120-GX5A

Gas burners

RN N
R NI

Ve

cGeeatenummer

AMBD D

G om ] ik i€ 202003
L ==22004 L i 202004
NVI==22086 M M 26 2805
atte.... etesT ...

i 202003

LL ==22004 L i 202004

NV-==22065 M M 20 2805
etc.... eteetc .....




	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-1: 
	NL-2: 


